AXIES/BRIMSE = 77> 7> T 7 L2 X 2018@AHFT #1144t
20188H29H (K)

BEFEBXESATALHSITD

CASEIRZERINSTERH DRG]

mMRAF AEFEREEL>Y— =l )

m.miyazaki@Kkio.ac.jp



7T o

e (FUSIC
o FHKEDIRIR
« X LFADZHDEE

« IMS Competencies and Academic
Standards Exchange (CASE)

- HIE

s —EXT7—FFIOF v EARETIL
« SRAT LB EER

- EREH

c T4 A PwS 3>



(FUHIC



(F O8I

B

L FEQERNRFBERS, AFREOBRL

L KED [AEHZ BN TR, FBEN
AN TEBLDICBBIN] EVSKFHED
HEH i

» PO N LEFRAETF IV I BTETH
BOEEARE

« SEHBHEDOINI S —DFRE, NH
« 1EFTS—PIL—TUvIOETRNHEINT
WD EDEHDD




(F O8I

S AT LATHIERT DI2HDERE

o FEMIKEDONHGE - T —FHK
« HTMLEER(C LB U X MMo&fBH, PDFI 7L E
FRA IR T

$

« ANMBEETJEERED —< > U—AT) T —ATlEH
DN, #mx>T 00 S ATHARIREREE L SN
F—ATIETED TLVRON




SEZ . A—T>57—4

- E., AN HFARNOEEENMEE I DIERT —
/5’03975 FRHEEMN1>AF—FRY hEZEBUT
B (CHI (7JI]__\ mee. BidmE) CTEDALD.
/AODL\E‘TLODIE (CHBEZHZI D TrHEE=NIE

— AT 2T —HEEFERIT D,

- EFEN. IEEFIENZ DT ZIXFIHBIEER
=)L ERENIZED

A=T2H)AD b A=T>2F7—4

*Az*ﬁkzlzuu}b c_ L/E:BOD http://openlabs.go.jp/opendata/
SRT - HET—45 - BN
o 'j‘i“ _C5F|J T%%EO) http://www.jma.go.jp/jma/menu/

menureport.html

hitp://www.soumu.go.jp/menu_seisaku/ictseisaku/ictrivou/opendata/index.hitml



http://www.soumu.go.jp/menu_seisaku/ictseisaku/ictriyou/opendata/index.html
http://openlabs.go.jp/opendata/
http://www.jma.go.jp/jma/menu/menureport.html

HA—T 2T —HFD5DDEERE & — IR

(A—TF—20500EK (e % ) .&, T—2ER

211 LR OIRE F-HK | #%) Linked Open Data Sstar
L _ f_a':li.ri FE
1B | A-T3/t2A0m, 7908 PDF. JPG | OL - Open License i,:’ﬁﬁngﬁr}
(EtERCLNEHETES (08 ) | (@meT
S,

2B .]FE[’-F-'.'& ma. 41— TigoliEs T — -xlﬂl doc .RF Readable

JChE ~ (Human & Machine) n
(AvE1-9TTF—9hRED]4E) ﬁ;*;"“f

WM | 2BMECAA, A-TUCRIFTESJ4—y | XML, CSV | OF - Open Format -—
T 44568 (PAVr—ia iz UaLETS) )

4E3ME | WebfZ# (RDFZ) MJA—TwhTF—4 | RDF. XML | URI - Universal Resource g [z
iG] Identifier E[g’d

(UN—ZMI~—E. Webl)2) | 2T ==

SERME | ARMEHVIALEMEIEELREETT 9% | LoD, RDF | LD - Linked Data g J
P AFV | (FoMORATRIRIE. BRI

—
A-=TF—ZNO5DODOERE
HiBE : & Open Datamt | (http://Sstardata.info/) ELUETim Bemers-LeeEmLinked Datalc BT 3R ~A—=
{(http://www.w3.org/Designlssues/LinkedData. html) %&3\1C{06k.
WBHE - A—T>F7—F&E  hitp//wwwsoumu.go.jp/menu_seisaku/ictseisaku/ictrivou/opendata/opendata0l.html



http://www.soumu.go.jp/menu_seisaku/ictseisaku/ictriyou/opendata/opendata01.html

IMS Competencies and
Academic Standards
Exchange (CASE)



CASERIZE

IMS GLCICLD, ZFBVPHECEAIDII>ET>

> —OEMNE

)L Uy DOEDEFHETDEY

D% 3RIR I DITHICHRIE NI I AR

(2017

7/

Summary

3\F)

IMS GLOBAL

Learning Consor tium

& Competencies & Academic Standards Exchange®

Competencies & Academic Standards Exchange®

1903 Fr R DA s used !
eI Soasancaties GASE Mk ariaaiis Wionmerion bbout 12 Jun 2018
y e 5 30 Ihat appiicathons, system -
\J { Iw he sysiems
‘ Il ' : . chon b
" X " woek

https://www.imsglobal.org/activity/case



https://www.imsglobal.org/activity/case

Y—EXR7—FFOF v EARETIL

CASEETILDZF /K42 REST/JSONF —4 TAZHA

The CASE 1.0 supports
‘pull” services only i.e.
read data.

CASE Web
Services



https://www.imsglobal.org/sites/default/files/CASE/casev1p0/information_model/caseservicev1p0_infomodelv1p0.html

H—EXF7—F570F v IR ETIL

CASE-A

=57 )LD

.s-u./.I:-

FiiKEZISONT

— 5T

CASE Service 5 CASE Service
« . -
Consumer - Provider
CASE Objects CASE Objects
Repository

IMS Service

Repository

CASE JSON
Component

CASE JSON
Component

Message, data and
operation types as

| REST Context REST/JISON
Infrastructure HTTP/HTTPSvI.1
binding HTTP/HTTPS Messages messages

information_m


https://www.imsglobal.org/sites/default/files/CASE/casev1p0/information_model/caseservicev1p0_infomodelv1p0.html

S AT LRFEEER

« OpenAPI {T#k Cidik =1 /=CASE REST/ISON
Binding Version 1.0 B A&

« OpenAPI(&, OpenAPI Initiativeh\#E&E 9 BRESTfuU
APIDA > A —TJ T A RZEERIS DIEET A -V .
Swagger specificationsh‘\sc(C7R> TLD.

Swaagger'y —)LEiZEFB UL R T ABAF, EREHAIEE

XLTIE CNFE TOMDIEMMEER (S, XMLRX—RXDAPI%Z SEik
9 REET A -V MWSDLZEFE



https://swagger.io/tools/open-source/

NV A WN R

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Swagger Codegen
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|swagger: '2.0'

B R
# API Information #
B R A R I I R R I I S I S B B B S P
info:
version: '1.0'
title: Competencies and Academic Standards Exchange (CASE) Service OpenAPI (YAML) D
termsOfService: Permission is granted to all parties to use excerpts from this docu
contact:
name: Lisa Mattson (C00), IMS Global
url: http://www.imsglobal.org
email: lmattson@imsglobal.org
license:
name: IMS Global
url: https://www.imsglobal.org/license.html

B g s
# Host, Base Path, Schemes and Content Types #
B R R R I R S S
host: www.imsglobal.org
basePath: /ims/case/v1p@
schemes:

- http

- https
consumes:

- application/json
produces:

- application/json
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#

Tags
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tags:
- name: AssociationsManager
description: |

The set of service operations that manage access to

- name: DefinitionsManager
description: |

The set of service operations that manage access to

name: DocumentsManager
description: |

I H AU RS

the Competency Framework As

the Competency Framework De

The set of service operations that manage access to the Competency Framework Do

name: ItemsManager
description: |

IMS CASE(YAML, JSON)
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Available languages:
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